)06 -	LLO DEDADTMENT OF OOM	
F(² RM PTO-1595 (P; v. 6-93) ³ office		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tr	
OMB No. 0651-0011		the attached against decreases	
To the Honorable Commission 1032096	၂ -	the attached original documents or copy thereof	<u>. </u>
Name of conveying party(ies) Giovanni MALNATI	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):	
Paolo TAMBORINI	1. Name:	TECNIPLAST S.P.A.	1
T dolo TAMBOTATA		Via Maggio 6	
	Interna	21020 Buguggiate, Italy	
	Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name:		
□ Other			
	Internal		
Execution Date: March 1, 2006	Address:		
	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Additional numbers	attached 2 🗇 Voc	₩ No.	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· 	図 No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	· 	nber of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· 	nber of applications and patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total nur	nber of applications and patents involved:	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	nber of applications and patents involved:	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed	nber of applications and patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a	d to be charged to deposit account number:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035	d to be charged to deposit account number:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035	d to be charged to deposit account number:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035	d to be charged to deposit account account number:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. J. David DAINOW	6. Total nur 7: Total fee Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	6. Total nur 7: Total fee ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number: Selicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE March 24, 2006 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. J. David DAINOW	6. Total nur 7: Total fee Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number: Selicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE March 24, 2006 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. J. David DAINOW	6. Total nur 7: Total fee Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit a 01-0035 (Attach dup	d to be charged to deposit account account number: Significate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE March 24, 2006 Date	orig

PATENT REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0930

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Giovanni MALNATI and Paolo TAMBORINI

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

TECNIPLAST S.p.A.

Via 1° Maggio 6, 21020 BUGUGGIATE - ITALY			
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are			
(a) Patent Number	dated		
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed		
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the u	ndersigned concurrently herewith and entitled		
CAGE FOR HOLDING LABORATORY ANIMALS			
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substituted Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letter the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors.	and all other foreign countries on any of said have been or shall be issued in the United States ers Patent in its own name. When requested by er patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; on to it relating to the improvements and the ignee or its successors shall consider desirable		
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement at to other by the undersigned.			
	ASSIGNORS		
Dated: 1 March 2006			
Ву	Giovanni MALNATI & Molling		
Ву	Paolo TAMBORINI (Stuce		
The undersigned declares that he(she) was person individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the By a Name			

PATENT REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0931

20027 RESCALDINA